## **IEM Committee**

From:	Thelma Shimaoka <thelmas@oha.org></thelmas@oha.org>
Sent:	Thursday, June 29, 2017 3:29 PM
To:	IEM Committee
Cc:	Thelma Shimaoka
Subject:	FW: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: OHA STATEMENT ON MAUI SAND DUNES ISSUE
Attachments:	OHA STATEMENT ON MAUI SAND DUNES 06_29_2017.pdf

For your information

Subject: FW: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: OHA STATEMENT ON MAUI SAND DUNES ISSUE



Office of Hawaiian Affairs • 560 N. Nimitz Hwy., Suite 500 • Honolulu, Hawai'i 96817 • (808) 594-1835 • www.oha.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

JUNE 29, 2017

## OHA STATEMENT RELATING TO THE MAUI SAND DUNES ISSUE

The Board of Trustees of the Office of Hawaiian Affairs today approved the following motion:

The Office of Hawaiian Affairs calls upon Maui Lani Partners to cease all sand and other resource extraction and grading to allow:

- The Maui Department of Planning to determine if sand extraction violates the Maui Zoning Code;
- The Maui Department of Public Works to determine if revocation or suspension of the Phase IX grading permit is appropriate; and
- The State Historic Preservation Department and the Maui Lāna `i Islands Burial Council to properly investigate the discovery of burials and whether historic preservation laws and conditions have been fully complied with and enforced.

-pau-

## About the Office of Hawaiian Affairs

Established by the state Constitutional Convention in 1978, OHA is a semi-autonomous state agency mandated to better the conditions of Native Hawaiians. Guided by a board of nine publically elected trustees, OHA fulfills its mandate through advocacy, research, community engagement, land management and the funding of community programs. Learn more at <u>www.oha.org</u>.

CONTACT: Sterling Wong Public Relations Officer Phone: 808-594-1982 <u>sterlingw@oha.org</u>